
FAR No. 4

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of May 2025
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(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, etc.)

Agency/Entity

 : Regional Office - VI

 : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

Organization Code (UACS)

Department

Operating Unit

Fund Cluster

 : Professional Regulation Commission

 : Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

 : 16 008 0300006

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 5,692,347.29 1,147,371.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154,515.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.006,839,719.07 0.00 154,515.82 154,515.82 6,994,234.89 0.00 5,692,347.29 1,301,887.60 0.00 0.00 6,994,234.890.00

   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 4,923,652.96 1,101,638.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154,515.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.006,025,291.31 0.00 154,515.82 154,515.82 6,179,807.13 0.00 4,923,652.96 1,256,154.17 0.00 0.00 6,179,807.130.00

      MDS Checks Issued 165,238.27 646,120.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00811,358.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 811,358.33 0.00 165,238.27 646,120.06 0.00 0.00 811,358.330.00

      Advice to Debit Account 4,758,414.69 455,518.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154,515.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.005,213,932.98 0.00 154,515.82 154,515.82 5,368,448.80 0.00 4,758,414.69 610,034.11 0.00 0.00 5,368,448.800.00

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 768,694.33 45,733.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00814,427.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 814,427.76 0.00 768,694.33 45,733.43 0.00 0.00 814,427.760.00

      MDS Checks Issued 0.00 719.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00719.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 719.43 0.00 0.00 719.43 0.00 0.00 719.430.00

      Advice to Debit Account 768,694.33 45,014.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00813,708.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 813,708.33 0.00 768,694.33 45,014.00 0.00 0.00 813,708.330.00

   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 5,692,347.29 1,147,371.78 0.00 0.00 6,839,719.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154,515.82 0.00 0.00 154,515.82 154,515.82 6,994,234.89 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,692,347.29 1,301,887.60 0.00 0.00 6,994,234.89

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 460,323.72 25,045.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00485,369.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 485,369.40 0.00 460,323.72 25,045.68 0.00 0.00 485,369.40

   Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 460,323.72 25,045.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00485,369.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 485,369.40 0.00 460,323.72 25,045.68 0.00 0.00 485,369.40

   Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Disbursements effected through outright
deductions from claims (please specify...)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g.
personnel benefits)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government
property

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar
claims

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp
Tax, etc.)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 460,323.72 25,045.68 0.00 0.00 485,369.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 485,369.40 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 460,323.72 25,045.68 0.00 0.00 485,369.40

GRAND TOTAL 6,152,671.01 1,172,417.46 0.00 0.00 7,325,088.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 154,515.82 0.00 0.00 154,515.82 154,515.82 7,479,604.29 0.00 0.00 6,152,671.010.00 0.00 0.001,326,933.28 0.00 7,479,604.29

SUMMARY
Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 17,969,794.14 5,954,369.40 23,924,163.54

  NCA 16,304,000.00 5,469,000.00 21,773,000.00

  NTA 814,427.76 0.00 814,427.76

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 851,366.38 485,369.40 1,336,735.78

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 17,969,794.14 5,954,369.40 23,924,163.54

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 1,101.10 0.00 1,101.10

  Disbursements 16,187,070.84 7,479,604.29 23,666,675.13

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 1,781,622.20 (1,525,234.89) 256,387.31

Total Disbursements Program 16,590,000.00 5,358,000.00 21,948,000.00

Less: *Actual Disbursements 16,187,070.84 7,479,604.29 23,666,675.13

(Over)/Under spending 402,929.16 (2,121,604.29) (1,718,675.13)

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).

Approved By:Recommending Approval:Certified Correct:

RONALYN C. GALLEGO LOEL L. MAMON ROMEL B. BALISANG
Accountant Chief Administrative Officer Regional Director

Date: June 9, 2025 09:54 AM Date: June 9, 2025 01:58 PM Date: June 9, 2025 02:35 PM

Page 1 of 1This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System;                    Status : SUBMITTED;                    Date Printed : July 11, 2025 9:58 AM;     Date of initial submission : June 9, 2025 2:35 PM;     Date of final submission : June 9, 2025 2:35 PM


